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Summer Term

Week beginnng 3™ July

ST GREGORY’S PTA

RAINBOW RAFFLE

The PTA is organising a fun summer raffle to help subsiside
school trips, and we need your help!

We’re inviting each class to donate items in their assigned
colour. Whether a purple pen or a blue bath bomb, any non-
perishable items are welcome. Be as creative as you can!

Donations are invited from 26th June to 7th July. Each class
hamper will be on display at the summer fair on Friday 14th
July and will be raffled off to eight lucky winners!

*‘ W yau.’

St Gregory’s PTA
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Week beginning 3™ July

Wednesday 5%: No Class 6 swimming

Wednesday 5: Year 7 transition day

Wednesday 5™: Nursery graduation ceremony 10a.m. in the school hall

Thursday 6*: Class 6 trip to lazer quest

Thursday 6*": Mass for Classes 3 & 4 all families are invited to join in this celebration at 9.30a.m.

Thursday 6*: Open forum meeting for parents/carers of chldren with special education needs and disabilities
3:35pm in th eschool hall

Friday 7*": Final Irish dancing session

Week beginning 10" July
Monday 10*": Summer fun day for Pre school, Reception and Classl. Details from class teachers

Tuesday 11*: Class 6’s end of year performance, afternoon performance at 2pm and an evening performance at
6pm. Families of Class 6 children are welcome.

Wednesday 12*: Class 6 final swimming lesson
Wednesday 12*": Transiton afternoon for whole school, meet the staff for 2023-24

Wednesday 12'": 5pm, Induction meeting in the hall for 2023-2024 intake pre school and Reception class
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Wednesday 12t": End of year progress reports to be sent home

Thursday 13*: Mass for Classes 5 & 6 all families are invited to join in this celebration at 9.30a.m. in the school
hall.

Friday 14*": PTA summer fair. 3:30pm.-6p.m. All welcome

Week beginning 17" July

Monday 17": 2:45pm Guitar group showcase, all parnets and carers of children who are receiving guitar lessons
are invited to attend

Wednesday 19*": Parents evening an opportunity to discuss end of year progress reports with class teachers.

Thursday 20" Mass for Reception and Class 6 all families are invited to attend this celebration in the hall at
9.20a.m.

Friday 21°*: Reception Class talent show at 1.30pm, all parents of children in Reception are welcome.
Week beginning 24" July
School closes for the summer break at 3.25pm on Tuesday 25 July 2023




’ ST GREGORY'S Weekly Newsletter — Week Beginning 3.7.2023.
@ CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL

School term dates for 2023-2024

Autumn term 1 Monday 4 Sept - Friday 27 October Staff inset days, school closed to children

Autumn term 2 Monday 6 November - Friday 22 1. Monday 4th September 2023

December 2. Tuesday 5th September 2023

Spring term 1 Monday 8 January - Friday 9 February | 3. Friday 6th October 2023

Spring term 2 Monday 19 February - Friday 22 March | 4. Friday 9th February 2024 (MAC wide training
Summer term 1 Monday 8 April - Friday 24 May day)

Summer term 2 Monday 3 June - Monday 22 July 5. Monday 22nd July 2024 (training day)




